## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

This document prepared by and after recording return to:

Doc#: 1603513039 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavlt Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/04/2016 01:54 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Latimer LeVay Fyock 55 W. Monroe, Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60603

## QUIT (1 AIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS)

THE GRANTEPS, MICHAEL FOX and KRISTEN FOX, husband and wife, of the Village of Glenview, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to GRANTEE, 1234 SPRUCE LLC, an Illinois limited liability, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

Commonly known as: 1234 Spruce Street, Glenview, IL 60025

PIN(s): 04-34-208-035-0000

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1 IN DOEPKE'S CONSOLIDATION BEING A ONE LOT CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 18 AND 19 AND PART OF LOT 20 IN SWAINWOUD, AND ALL OF LOT "B" IN SHAINWOOD, UNIT NO. 3, BOTH BEING SUBDIVISIONS IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 1/2 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IILINOIS.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record.

The undersigned hereby expressly release and waives any and all rights they may have under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Aighard For (Seal)

Kise In fox (Seal)

| COUNTY: 0.00
| COUNTY: 0.00
| ILLINOIS: 0.00
| TOTAL: 0.00

04-34-208-035-0000 | 20160101662990 | 1-953-444-416

1603513039 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

•		
State of Illinois	)	
	) ss.	
County of Cook	)	
I the undersion	ed a Notama Dadalia in	16 110
CERTIFY that Michael	Fox and Kristen For	and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
	to the independent inter-	HIIIIPPNI annongod katama 1 1
for the uses and purpose	signou, scarcu and nen	ivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act
and purpose	s nerem set form.	
Given under my hand ar	nd official coal this	e day of <u>Jenoce</u> y, 2016.
and the direct many mand an	id official seal this	<u>ay</u> day of <u>Sharon</u> , 2016.
		Notary Public
	X	Notary Public
		2.7
	Comm	nission expires: $2 \cdot 2 \cdot 16$
Tax Bills Mailed To:		
1234 Spruce LLC		OFFICIAL SEAL
1236 Roosevelt Avenue	0/	SUSAN GLATSTEIN { NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }
Glenview, IL 60025	4	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-27-2016
, == 33323	•	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
THIS DEED IS EXEMPT	' UNDER TAYATION I	LINUAGO
35ILCS 200/31-45 PARA	GRAPH E COOK COU	NTV
REAL PROPERTY TRAI	NSFER TAX ORDINAI	NCE /
SECTION 74-106 PARAC	GRAPH E	
		( )
		0.
8		
Susan n	2,4	DATE: U.Sc. DC
Repre	esentative	Office
		ı
		İ

1603513039 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR/GRANTEE

The Grantors or their agents affirms that, to the best of her knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 15 of	
	Signature: Swam myce
Subscribed and sworn to before me	<b>~~~~~</b>
this 13616  Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  Maria L Nava  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 1/15/2017
assignment of beneficial interest in a lan- foreign corporation authorized to do bus partnership authorized to do business or a	crifics that the name of the <b>Grantee</b> shown on the deed or d trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or siness or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a cquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity to business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Dated: as of 1 26, 2016	
	Signature: Signature
	7.6
Subscribed and sworn to before me this / > C / C	O <sub>x</sub>
1110	**************************************
Maria J. Mara Notary Public	Maria L Nava Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/15/2017
	1/15/2017

**NOTE:** Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)